GIFFORD (21) & ECLIPSE SOUND (48) WATERSHEDS 

Location: MARY RIVER EXPLORATION PROJECT 

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATERS AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 
 to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY  

Date of Licence Issuance: APRIL 17, 2014 

Expiry of Licence: APRIL 16, 2021 

This Licence amendment, recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 
annexed conditions. 

Thomas Kabloona,  
Nunavut Water Board, Chair

[...]

The Water use fees payable to the Receiver General for Canada shall be sent to the 

Board annually for the right to the use of Waters in accordance with s.12 of the 
Regulations. 

2. The Licensee shall maintain financial security with the Minister, in the form that is 
satisfactory to the Minister, in the amount of one million, two hundred and fifty 
thousand ($1,250,000.00) dollars in support of potential reclamation activities under this 
Licence.  

3. The security deposit shall be maintained until such time as the Minister is satisfied that 
the Licensee has complied with all provisions of the approved Abandonment and

[...]

Total camp water use shall not exceed forty-nine (49) cubic metres per day.  
Drill water shall be obtained from water source(s) proximal to the drilling targets, as 
outlined in the application, and shall not exceed 250 cubic metres per day.  The volume 
of water for all purposed under this licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-
nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The Licensee shall provide to the Board and an Inspector, at least fifteen (15) days’ 

notice prior to the use of Waters from any sources not currently identified, for the 
purposes outlined under Part C, Item 1. 

3.